
ARCHITECTURAL 
HISTORY 
Journal of the Society 

of Architectural Historians 

of Great Britain 

Volume 46:2003 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00001489 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00001489


SOCIETY OF A R C H I T E C T U R A L HISTORIANS OF GREAT BRITAIN 

The Alice Davis Hitchcock Medallion is presented annually to authors of outstanding 
contributions to the literature of architectural history. Recipients of the award have been: 

1959: 
i960: 
1961: 
1962: 

1963: 

1964: 
1965: 
1966: 
1967: 
1968: 
1969: 
1970: 

1971: 
1972: 
1973: 
1974: 

1975: 
1976: 
1977: 
1978: 
1979: 
1980: 
1981: 

H. M. COLVIN 

JOHN SUMMERSON 

KERRY DOWNES 

JOHN FLEMING 

DOROTHY STROUD 

F. H. W. SHEPPARD 

H. M. & JOAN TAYLOR 

NIKOLAUS PEVSNER 

MARK GIROUARD 

CHRISTOPHER HUSSEY 

PETER COLLINS 

A. H. GOMME & D. M. WALKER 

JOHN HARRIS 

HERMIONE HOBHOUSE 

MARK GIROUARD 

J. MORDAUNT CROOK & 

M. H. PORT 

DAVID WATKIN 

ANTHONY BLUNT 

ANDREW SAINT 

PETER SMITH 

TED RUDDOCK 

ALLAN BRAHAM 

HOWARD COLVIN 

1982 
1983 

1984 

1985 
1986 

1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 

1993 

1994 

1995 

1996 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 

2001 

2002 

PETER THORNTON 

MAURICE CRAIG 

WILLIAM CURTIS 

JILL LEVER 

DAVID BROWNLEE 

JOHN HARVEY 

ROGER STALLEY 

ANDREW SAINT 

CHARLES SAUMAREZ SMITH 

CHRISTOPHER WILSON 

EILEEN HARRIS & NICHOLAS SAVAGE 

JOHN ALLAN 

COLIN CUNNINGHAM & 

PRUDENCE WATERHOUSE 

MILES GLENDINNING & 

STEFAN MUTHESIUS 

ROBERT HILLENBRAND 

ROBIN EVANS 

IAN BRISTOW 

DEREK LINSTRUM 

LINDA FAIRBAIRN 

NICHOLAS COOPER, PETER 

FERGUSSON & STUART HARRISON 

MARK WILSON JONES 

The Society's Essay Medal is presented annually to the winner of the Society's essay medal 
competition. The regulations are available from the Honorary Secretary. Recipients of the 
medal have been: 

1982: 
1983: 
1984: 
1985: 
1986: 
1987: 
1988: 
1989: 
1990: 
1991: 
1992: 

GORDON HIGGOTT 

NEIL JACKSON 

JOSEPH SHARPLES 

N O award was made 
LAURA JACOBUS 

TIM MOWL 

GILES WORSLEY 

N O award was made 
No award was made 
MICHAEL HALL 

FRANK SALMON 

1993: 
1994: 
1995: 
1996: 
1997: 
1998: 
1999: 
2000: 
2001: 
2002: 

CATHERINE STEEVES 

SEAN SAWYER 

JONATHAN HUGHES 

ANDREW HOPKINS 

PETER MAYHEW 

ANDREW FOYLE 

HENRY DIETRICH FERNANDEZ 

ELEANOR TOLLFREE 

KATHRYN FERRY 

ALEX BREMNER 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00001489 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00001489


ARCHITECTURAL 

HISTORY 

Journal of the Society 

of Architectural Historians 

of Great Britain 

Volume 46:2003 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00001489 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00001489


SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTURAL HISTORIANS OF GREAT BRITAIN 

Founded 1956: incorporated 1964 

The Society exists to encourage an interest in the history of architecture, to provide opportunities 
for the exchange and discussion of ideas related to this subject and to publish, in its journal, 
Architectural History, significant source material and the results of original research. 

ELECTED OFFICERS AND EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2 0 0 2 - 0 3 

President: Peter Draper 

Past President: Margaret Richardson 

Chairman: Christopher Wakeling 

Honorary Secretary: Andrew Martindale 

Honorary Treasurer: Martin Wedgwood 

Honorary Editor: Judi Loach 

Honorary Conference Secretaries: Elizabeth Green; Kathryn Ferry 

Honorary Events Secretary: Richard Morrice 

Gordon L. Higgott Kerry Bristol 
Simon Green James Rothwell 
Linda Monckton Emily Cole 

Bankers: Barclays Bank pic, University Branch, 137 Oxford Road, Manchester M I JEA 

All correspondence concerning the Society except applications for membership should be 
addressed to: Mr Andrew Martindale, Flat 4, 23 London Street, Edinburgh EH3 6LY, or 
secretary@sahgb.org.uk 

Applications for membership should be sent to: Dr Rachel Stewart, 115 Mays Lane, Earley, 
Reading RG6 7DG 

Correspondence concerning Architectural History should be addressed to: 
Dr Judi Loach, 30 Africa Gardens, Cardiff CF14 3BU, or, preferably loachj@cf.ac.uk 

Correspondence concerning the Society's Newsletter should be addressed to: 

Mrs Grace McCombie, 12 Rectory Grove, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne NE3 IAL 

Books for review in the Society's Newsletter should be sent to: 

Dr Sean O'Reilly, 33 Barony Street, Edinburgh EH3 6NX 

copyright © 2003 
Society of Architectural Historians of Great Britain and Authors 

ISSN: 0066-622X 

Produced by Outset Services Limited 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00001489 Published online by Cambridge University Press

mailto:secretary@sahgb.org.uk
mailto:loachj@cf.ac.uk
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00001489


CONTENTS 

STUDYING ISLAMIC ARCHITECTURE: CHALLENGES AND PERSPECTIVES 

by Robert Hillenbrand 1 

ARCHITECTS, ADVISERS AND DESIGN AT EDWARD I'S CASTLES IN WALES 

by Nicola Coldstream 19 

MEDIEVAL WOOD SCULPTURE AND ITS SETTING IN ARCHITECTURE: 

STUDIES IN SOME CHURCHES IN AND AROUND PISA 

by Lorenzo Carletti and Cristiano Giometti 37 

WOBURN ABBEY: THE FIRST EPISODE OF A GREAT COUNTRY HOUSE 

by Dianne Duggan 57 

SPACE, STATUS AND GENDER IN ENGLISH TOPOGRAPHICAL PAINTINGS 

c. 1660-c. 1740 
by Anne Laurence 81 

'LAUDIANISM' IN SCOTLAND? ST GILES' CATHEDRAL, EDINBURGH, 1 6 3 3 - 3 9 

— A REAPPRAISAL 

by Andrew Spicer 95 

PATERNAL SEAT OR CLASSICAL VILLA? 

PATRICK SMYTH, JAMES SMITH AND THE BUILDING OF METHVEN 1678 TO 1682 

by Charles Wemyss 109 

JOHN SOANE AND THE TEMPLE OF VESTA AT TIVOLI 

by Margaret Richardson 127 

PUGIN'S SMALL HOUSES 

by Rosemary Hill 147 

PRINTING THE ALHAMBRA: JONES AND CHROMOLITHOGRAPHY 

by Kathryn Ferry 175 

IN SEARCH OF THE BYZANTINE: 

GEORGE GILBERT SCOTT'S DIARY OF AN ARCHITECTURAL TOUR IN FRANCE IN 1862 

by Gavin Stamp 189 

SYMBOLS OF EMPIRE: THE BUILDINGS OF THE LIVERPOOL WATERFRONT 

by Peter de Figueiredo 229 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00001489 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00001489


IV CONTENTS 

ST SOPHIA'S C H U R C H , GALSTON: 'THE VAST SPACE OF THE INTERIOR' 

b y Rosemary H a n n a h 255 

LADY BUTE'S BEDROOM, CASTELL COCH: A REDISCOVERED ARCHITECTURAL MODEL 

by Ma t thew Williams 269 

TEAMWORK OR MASTERWORK? 

THE DESIGN A N D RECEPTION OF THE ROYAL FESTIVAL HALL 

b y Miles Glendinning 277 

k 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00001489 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00001489
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thesis will examine the influence of youthful travels to the Near East and Spain upon 
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e Rinascimento (Milan, 2001) and some articles on late Baroque sculpture. 
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century city and Scottish architecture, he is currently writing a biography of the 
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Bute. 
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and Pugin' in Ruskin & Architecture (eds Rebecca Daniels and Geoff Brandwood). In 
1994 she received V.S. Naipaul's award for work in progress on the history of art and 
ideas. 
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mediaeval Iranian world. Author of some 110 articles and of five books, and editor or 
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Medallion for his book Islamic Architecture. 
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taking up the post of Lecturer in Early Modern European History at Oxford Brookes 
University in September 2003. His research focuses on the socio-cultural impact of the 
Reformation, in particular looking at the effect that liturgical and theological change 
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William Burges, and is currently working upon a history of Cardiff Castle. 
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