# ARCHITECTURAL HISTORY

Journal of the Society
of Architectural Historians
of Great Britain

Volume 46: 2003

# SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTURAL HISTORIANS OF GREAT BRITAIN

The Alice Davis Hitchcock Medallion is presented annually to authors of outstanding contributions to the literature of architectural history. Recipients of the award have been:

1959:	H. M. COLVIN	1982:	PETER THORNTON
1960:	JOHN SUMMERSON	1983:	Maurice Craig
1961:	Kerry Downes	1984:	WILLIAM CURTIS
1962:	JOHN FLEMING	1985:	JILL LEVER
1963:	DOROTHY STROUD	1986:	DAVID BROWNLEE
1964:	F. H. W. SHEPPARD	1987:	JOHN HARVEY
1965:	H. M. & JOAN TAYLOR	1988:	ROGER STALLEY
1966:	NIKOLAUS PEVSNER	1989:	Andrew Saint
1967:	MARK GIROUARD	1990:	CHARLES SAUMAREZ SMITH
1968:	CHRISTOPHER HUSSEY	1991:	CHRISTOPHER WILSON
1969:	PETER COLLINS	1992:	EILEEN HARRIS & NICHOLAS SAVAGI
1970:	A. H. GOMME & D. M. WALKER	1993:	JOHN ALLAN
1971:	John Harris	1994:	Colin Cunningham &
1972:	HERMIONE HOBHOUSE		PRUDENCE WATERHOUSE
1973:	Mark Girouard	1995:	MILES GLENDINNING &
1974:	J. MORDAUNT CROOK &		STEFAN MUTHESIUS
	M. H. Port	1996:	ROBERT HILLENBRAND
1975:	DAVID WATKIN	1997:	ROBIN EVANS
1976:	Anthony Blunt	1998:	IAN BRISTOW
1977:	Andrew Saint	1999:	DEREK LINSTRUM
1978:	PETER SMITH	2000:	LINDA FAIRBAIRN

The Society's Essay Medal is presented annually to the winner of the Society's essay medal competition. The regulations are available from the Honorary Secretary. Recipients of the medal have been:

2001: NICHOLAS COOPER, PETER

2002: MARK WILSON JONES

FERGUSSON & STUART HARRISON

1982: GORDON HIGGOTT	1993: CATHERINE STEEVES
1983: NEIL JACKSON	1994: Sean Sawyer
1984: Joseph Sharples	1995: Jonathan Hughes
1985: No award was made	1996: Andrew Hopkins
1986: Laura Jacobus	1997: Peter Mayhew
1987: TIM MOWL	1998: Andrew Foyle
1988: GILES WORSLEY	1999: HENRY DIETRICH FERNANDEZ
1989: No award was made	2000: Eleanor Tollfree
1990: No award was made	2001: KATHRYN FERRY
1991: MICHAEL HALL	2002: ALEX BREMNER
1992: FRANK SALMON	据的。在1000年,1980年,1

1979: TED RUDDOCK

1980: ALLAN BRAHAM

1981: HOWARD COLVIN

# ARCHITECTURAL HISTORY

Journal of the Society
of Architectural Historians
of Great Britain

Volume 46: 2003

### SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTURAL HISTORIANS OF GREAT BRITAIN

Founded 1956: incorporated 1964

The Society exists to encourage an interest in the history of architecture, to provide opportunities for the exchange and discussion of ideas related to this subject and to publish, in its journal, Architectural History, significant source material and the results of original research.

ELECTED OFFICERS AND EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2002-03

President: Peter Draper

Past President: Margaret Richardson

Chairman: Christopher Wakeling

Honorary Secretary: Andrew Martindale

Honorary Treasurer: Martin Wedgwood

Honorary Editor: Judi Loach

Honorary Conference Secretaries: Elizabeth Green; Kathryn Ferry

Honorary Events Secretary: Richard Morrice

Gordon L. Higgott

Kerry Bristol

Simon Green

**Iames Rothwell** 

Linda Monckton

**Emily Cole** 

Bankers: Barclays Bank plc, University Branch, 137 Oxford Road, Manchester M1 7EA

All correspondence concerning the Society except applications for membership should be addressed to: Mr Andrew Martindale, Flat 4, 23 London Street, Edinburgh EH3 6LY, or secretary@sahgb.org.uk

Applications for membership should be sent to: Dr Rachel Stewart, 115 Mays Lane, Earley, Reading RG6 7DG

Correspondence concerning Architectural History should be addressed to:

Dr Judi Loach, 30 Africa Gardens, Cardiff CF14 3BU, or, preferably loachj@cf.ac.uk

Correspondence concerning the Society's Newsletter should be addressed to:

Mrs Grace McCombie, 12 Rectory Grove, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne NE3 1AL

Books for review in the Society's Newsletter should be sent to:

Dr Seán O'Reilly, 33 Barony Street, Edinburgh EH3 6NX

copyright © 2003 Society of Architectural Historians of Great Britain and Authors ISSN: 0066-622X

Produced by Outset Services Limited

## CONTENTS

STUDYING ISLAMIC ARCHITECTURE: CHALLENGES AND PERSPECTIVES  Dy Robert Hillenbrand	1
ARCHITECTS, ADVISERS AND DESIGN AT EDWARD I'S CASTLES IN WALES by Nicola Coldstream	19
MEDIEVAL WOOD SCULPTURE AND ITS SETTING IN ARCHITECTURE: STUDIES IN SOME CHURCHES IN AND AROUND PISA	
by Lorenzo Carletti and Cristiano Giometti	37
woburn abbey: the first episode of a great country house by Dianne Duggan	57
SPACE, STATUS AND GENDER IN ENGLISH TOPOGRAPHICAL PAINTINGS C. 1660–C. 1740	
by Anne Laurence	81
'LAUDIANISM' IN SCOTLAND? ST GILES' CATHEDRAL, EDINBURGH, 1633–39 — A REAPPRAISAL by Andrew Spicer	O.F.
	95
PATERNAL SEAT OR CLASSICAL VILLA? PATRICK SMYTH, JAMES SMITH AND THE BUILDING OF METHVEN 1678 TO 1682 by Charles Wemyss	109
OHN SOANE AND THE TEMPLE OF VESTA AT TIVOLI by Margaret Richardson	127
PUGIN'S SMALL HOUSES by Rosemary Hill	147
Printing the alhambra: Jones and Chromolithography by Kathryn Ferry	175
IN SEARCH OF THE BYZANTINE: GEORGE GILBERT SCOTT'S DIARY OF AN ARCHITECTURAL TOUR IN FRANCE IN 1862	
by Gavin Stamp	189
SYMBOLS OF EMPIRE: THE BUILDINGS OF THE LIVERPOOL WATERFRONT by Peter de Figueiredo	229

st sophia's church, galston: 'the vast space of the interior' by Rosemary Hannah	255
LADY BUTE'S BEDROOM, CASTELL COCH: A REDISCOVERED ARCHITECTURAL MODEL by Matthew Williams	26 <u>9</u>
TEAMWORK OR MASTERWORK?	
THE DESIGN AND RECEPTION OF THE ROYAL FESTIVAL HALL	
by Miles Glendinning	277

### NOTES ON CONTRIBUTORS

LORENZO CARLETTI completed his M.A. in Art History with a thesis on images of Pisan medieval architecture from the fourteenth to nineteenth centuries. Specializing in Tuscan medieval art and art critics, he wrote 'La devozione continua' in Sacre Passioni, Scultura lignea a Pisa dal XII al XV secolo (Milan, 2000); I pittori dell'oro (Pisa, 2002).

NICOLA COLDSTREAM took her Ph.D. at the Courtauld Institute and has worked as a freelance editor and lecturer in the history of medieval architecture. Her books include *The Decorated Style, Architecture and Ornament, 1240–1360* (1994) and *Medieval Architecture* (Oxford History of Art, 2002).

PETER DE FIGUEIREDO is an architect, architectural historian and urban designer, and is Inspector of Historic Buildings for English Heritage. He is co-author of *Cheshire Country Houses* and *The Rows of Chester*.

DIANNE DUGGAN has a Ph.D. in Architectural History from the Courtauld Institute of Art where she researched the seventeenth century history of Woburn Abbey and Covent Garden, both projects of the 4th Earl of Bedford. Currently she is engaged in further research on the period.

KATHRYN FERRY is currently completing her Ph.D. at Darwin College, Cambridge. Her thesis will examine the influence of youthful travels to the Near East and Spain upon the architectural career of Owen Jones. This article derives from her essay which won the Hawksmoor Medal.

CHRISTIANO GIOMETTI is currently completing his Ph.D. on the Baroque sculptor Domenico Guidi. Interested in the relationship between material sculpture and the history of sculpture, he wrote *Scultura medievale pisana*. *Percorsi nel territorio tra Medioevo e Rinascimento* (Milan, 2001) and some articles on late Baroque sculpture.

MILES GLENDINNING is a historian and architectural critic. Specialising in the twentieth-century city and Scottish architecture, he is currently writing a biography of the architect Sir Robert Matthew. He is presently head of the Threatened Buildings Survey at RCAHMS.

ROSEMARY HANNAH took an M.Theol. at St Andrews in 1975, and gained a Ph.D. in Church History from the Department of Theology at Durham in 2000, with a thesis on 'The early life and achievement of John Patrick Crichton Stuart, Third Marquess of Bute, 1847–81'. A part-time lecturer for the Theological Institute of the Scottish Episcopalian Church, she is currently completing a full-scale biography of the Third Marquess of Bute.

ROSEMARY HILL is writing a critical biography of A.C. and A.W.N. Pugin. Her most recent publications include: 'The Eye of the Beholder', The 2001 Royal College of Art Peter Dormer lecture; "The ivi'd ruins of Grace Dieu", Catholics, Romantics and Late Georgian Gothic' in *Gothic Architecture and its Meanings* (ed. Michael Hall) and 'Ruskin

and Pugin' in *Ruskin & Architecture* (eds Rebecca Daniels and Geoff Brandwood). In 1994 she received V.S. Naipaul's award for work in progress on the history of art and ideas.

ROBERT HILLENBRAND is Professor of Islamic Art at the University of Edinburgh. His architectural research focuses on the early Islamic period in Syria and buildings of the mediaeval Iranian world. Author of some 110 articles and of five books, and editor or co-editor of five more, in 1996 he was awarded the Society's Alice Davies Hitchcock Medallion for his book *Islamic Architecture*.

ANNE LAURENCE is Professor of History at the Open University and author of *Women in England 1500–1760: A Social History*, Weidenfeld and Nicolson/Orion, 1994. She is currently working on women and patronage in the seventeenth century.

MARGARET RICHARDSON has worked at Sir John Soane's Museum since 1985 and been its Curator since 1995. She co-edited (with Maryanne Stevens) *John Soane architect: master of space and light* (London, 1999).

ANDREW SPICER was formerly Research Fellow in History at the University of Exeter, taking up the post of Lecturer in Early Modern European History at Oxford Brookes University in September 2003. His research focuses on the socio-cultural impact of the Reformation, in particular looking at the effect that liturgical and theological change had upon the appearance, function and design of places of worship, the subject of a monograph to appear with Manchester University Press.

GAVIN STAMP was senior lecturer at the Mackintosh School of Architecture, Glasgow School of Art, and Honorary Professor of the University of Glasgow. He is currently a Bye-Fellow of Gonville & Caius College, Cambridge, for a year, having been awarded a Mellon Senior Fellowship.

CHARLES WEMYSS was awarded an M.Phil. in architectural history at the University of Dundee in 2002, where he is currently researching the internal planning of late seventeenth-century Scottish country houses.

MATTHEW WILLIAMS has been Curator of Cardiff Castle since 1990. He holds a degree in Art History from Nottingham University, and trained in Postgraduate Museum studies at the University of Manchester. He has undertaken much research into the work of William Burges, and is currently working upon a history of Cardiff Castle.